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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zonsng Regulations xwuthdywould not
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitton-er(s) and the granting of
the vamanceXK)( requesbed ‘Wwill/RXE ¥iXadversely affect the health, safeby, and lgeneral welfare of
the community, the variance {E)XsksRMYshould not be granted. 4 ﬁ

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, ithis
day of October .19 87

that the herem Petltmn for Vanance(s) to permit an ac-

cessory structure (sw1mm1ng pool) to be located outside of the third of the lot

farthest removed from any street, be and is hereby DENIED.

i

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of
Bal tlmcr'e County

JRH:b3s




PETITION” FOR ZONING VARY WCE =&

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: o < | - ff |

The undersigned,‘le'gavl owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section __HDD.-_L__IQ_..__LE&hﬁ__hﬁ‘-k&%b&‘i_"émd\)&&_L?m\\)

e i o it e e e . o P O R . e T o 0 i e T T P RS s S 4 o

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

e AR\ W wlich e oot ie Veant0 Hie M bovz oF WWire
eet whidl we woold HKe o Remdia, M9 T ol
We b Ghown ROtk Vien, whidd wosld tMe EXeMUETn
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P-roperty' is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, _

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of fhe property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Le@;l Owner(s): [én & O m\
: £ DL
__________________________________________ el Wil fate oven)
(Type or Print Name) - (fI/‘y'wpe or Print Name)

City and State Signature

Attorney for Petitioner:

(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No.

T Sigmatore T T City and State
e e e an e e e e Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address ’ tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
e xetree fuls. - DAN _CARK

City and State ) 7 Name

Attorney’s Telephone NO.. ce oo \%GD_S_LMM,ML“E“MD“%%U

Address 4O\ 414 9N  Phone No.
28t

of .___. August | 19.87._ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
6th October , 87 10:00
County, on the e day of el , 19, at L. o’clock
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PETITIOM FOR ZONING VAR@ANCE =& ‘ ~ ot} 1 1
n . ~ IR G | G 7 PAS
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ?@*‘ l 10 ﬁ L P ;s
. .ﬁ 3‘."
. The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property si . . -} FEESIMP . DEEI—CONE—City ar Cusniz £}
g : " - ¥ situate - 5
iAo described in the description and plat attacheg hereto and made“; ;?a?«lgl L‘L?-E%ﬁﬁ::::gy ;‘:{i&?“‘}gr‘: +
Variance from Section -.‘:m:_i_-_j?___-l Eghﬁ__m_-ﬁu‘%ng-__é H.D(:EU?-_C; L?[DO B 2 im
. - =iy 3 ,
o bl Lotsied notitn 0F te el of b e A ® ge S g
. -— - — 0 = 2 3 foa e A T2 ‘ ,
Renouen_Yeom . M4 ugect. ara . e A Bitinore Conty
- e e e e e e e L w . . - p T ’ o7 _" o Zonin 551
_________________________________ 5§E This DCC(I, Made this A duy of July j el L’“‘/}‘f[t D omcegof%mﬁg)?}omg
HE ‘ of the Zoning Regulations of Bﬂlﬁmﬁl'?a):l};ti,“tanﬂ-l;--Z-(;n‘ii“'i::;u-(_af—I_;-I'_' """"""" Tty : R _ ; S ] Towson, Maryland 2124
! following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) & dliimore County; for the : o o g | William ‘ : | 494.3333 w
; \N‘_\_ m \l . . ; T in the year one thousand nine hundred and  sixty-three , by and between i § '
W Wit e Quat i Ve b  bpouz oy T L J. Robert Haines
] “& 4] URE LA - . H H : i [ Zorung Comrmussoner
‘1 ( . o ) . o < 18 E. williamson, his wile H Lo i
REG Wil we wold like o Remy b i G. Wiliamson and Ross B. nson, ' )
\\h “ ‘- R . \\ \“, k‘\g ‘-[\‘ff- Q&J‘\Q Leu . : BALTIMORE COXUNTY, MARYLAND L Cctober 8, 1687
G i\ (l‘\ lM : *8 e i 2 Coun i : land, of the first part, and i : "
el \k{&l\v DUV VBN, whidd wolld te TYEAUibN L oovae of Paltmor i in the State of Maryland, of the first part, Inter-Office Correspondence .
) Eg :im . 0 . . [ W . . . i [
o Lot LAY . (-DC‘\\'! ' P y= * 3 Tapold J. Miller and Helen Miller, Lis wife, Y Lo
. 26 E:.L ’ : 1o ingyertBUtaniS' Esquire DATE: February 3, 1983 g tr. Harold Miller
; . . . ) 2E Eo o { ; sistant County Attor 7o .
Froperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 7;?— P . of the second part L Y ney b ;2;‘2 ir{;z::ye;;yi‘zg’d“ - 207 Dennis F. Rasmussen
F Lo o i 3 FROM: s i ’ _ County Execuuve
; I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of t : > ' f 00) d VDR : go Robert Haines f .
g“’]ﬁlm. ﬂ%d further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions pPATE L 4 4% Witnesseth, That in consideration of the sum of five dollars (35. an oo ning Commissioner ;] RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, bE R OP: Harold Ni/cor. Lafayette Avenue and Central Avenue
200 r i . - H {_ji.e“ SURJ : arold J. Miller Lo 1st Election District, 1st Councilmanic District
1/We do soleminly declare and affir 7 other good and valuable consideraton . ' § $ Petition for Zoning variance ; Case No. 83-12G-A
under the penalties of perjury, that I/ weo? ———— the said William &. Williamson and Rose E. Willlamson, his wife, . i P
are the legal owner(s) of the prope & o SR 5 Dear Mr. Miller:
which is the subject of this Petition, t: iller. e it o : :
. it o T iller 3 e ; . e
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner (s): do grant and convey unto the said Harold J. Miller and Helen Mi ’ ? 4 Nist {\Stper your rexquest, attached is executed Complaint to be fiied in the ' Pursuant to the recent hearing held on the subject case, enclosed please
@k\&h\_& “.\- [éﬂlt". O.IJMH!.\ Jistrict Court of Maryland for Baltimore County. e find a copy of the decision rendered. Your Fetition for Zoring Variance has
__________________________________________ - - Lo been Denied in accordance with the attached COrder.
(Type or Print Name) . * ('?"-pe of Pri;lrl-\la.n‘l—e) """"""""""""" 3 Please keep me advised of develeooments, S ‘
~ 7 . A - Ao If you have any guestlons concerning this matter, please do noct hesitate
Signemre | TTTTTTTTTTmmmemmmmmeeee i%”.?ff{?fﬁ@i{%_@ __________ 2 to contact this offi-e. ’
" Signature theib D
. )
_________________________ 3 4 Very truly yours,
Address T T Cipeof Brint Namey ~TTTTTTTTTT e heirs and assigns, in fee simple, all those lots of ground, situate, lying and being i .
e afiresaid, and described as follows, that is to say i—— P /
Cirv and State Signatire T TTTTmmTm e Baltimore County ' £ J. ROBEET HAINES
Attorner for D | | ] CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Zoning Commissioner
ney for Detitioner: : Bk Xy SO X MO K 25 26. and 27 2829 - ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY JRit:bs
: Being known and designcied as Lois numbered R2, 23, 24, 25, ot ’ ! = T "
T (Typeor Print Name) T e L in Eloeck numbered 26, Plat numbered 2 of Catonsvile Manor, which plat 3 "% Maryland JSEF-r&=7-4 Enclosures
Address Phone No. is rec;rded among the Land Records of Baltimore County In Flat Book in
N L ' . e . 1316 Lafayette Avenue cc:y Mr. Dan Carr
51;;1;51}; --------------------------------- C—ix-r}_a;a-s—t-r,_e _____________________________ N Liber W.P.C. 3 No. € ? folio 116’ belng known as 13 7 ’ ;’ - Dﬁm---l?‘.c ........ / Date of M‘___?_:__{f__:’__/ I Carefree Pocls
a Ca ille Manor. S ' . y ckvi . B35
‘ tonsville ‘ é B Posted for: .- Y S 14650 5. Lawn Lane, Rockville, Md 2050
T e e e e e e e Name, address and phone b . 3 are ibed in a deed dated August )
“-\) Address tract purchasér or representative o Lo oo " Being the same lots C‘; ground ;’;h‘cé‘ ‘“E”Rdfcsocrr;zeof Balimore County in = Petitioner: --.../7 ;-__.ﬁ{ﬂ{.,-_f?g.ffzﬁ(_ ___________________________________________________ People's Counsel
E - . 1 1556, and recerded among the L.an < - -
e ¢ NetRee VOU\Q - DAN LAtk éi’ber G.L.B:, No. 2993, folio 242 was granted and conveyed by Emma e Location of property:. ./ /L (ot .Zf;éf.«f’&:m_a@e{ Ll Ans. . File
id State Rt el AN el . . F,
! \Li;ameca A, Cutcher, widow, to Willlam G. WilharnSOI}:In T e — C.{i.{‘:_m Al Vive) " o
\. X Attorney's Telephone No.: qb.. 4 “ e\h ) EEN L DI O GOIRT N P 1172 % § SR L Yttt
: Sy TVTTARS e ARV INOY . e - o _ { LY ¥ - s : ] .
a0 2-lun e %Mw AE WD w0 Location ot Signs. Y5 L2t . Z P, cponed, Ctodtonlle Bt
N ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _____ 8th day ; e Sen b e S e - TTEmTe T
\? of August 19.87__ that the sub =i e s 2 SUl3ye Lo 1541 L
4 i L y A9---=., Ihat the subject matter of this petition L i ’ g
s N ; ;ﬁ‘%uﬁ‘;mgrghgDﬁg‘:;“gml:‘t“;r‘fpgﬁlﬂ?ﬁ S(;’ggnt}’. c;%};t“éot}ilews%ipeﬁs of gel;xera-l cimﬁ;;ggﬁrﬁfﬁo‘{;gi‘? Ry Yool o BUUsye o Lol Posted by ‘A' ST e e of retwrne. LS K 2 ‘E
NN Ltir , tha b » and that the public hearing be had before the Zonin LT e ,- Signatare |
| f"-ﬁ\l“ J missioner of Balhgmre County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, BaItimorg Qr) i Number of Signs: _ / |
: L:\““!\\&J County, on the ____ th doy of October 87 10:00 . QP E ‘
~ L‘-‘ \ 8 A, TTTTTTTmmmmeTes et y 10.___ »at .. o'clock 'ﬁk ~ g :' !
o g\\ ...... M ) b L E S
; flu-: -,} “] ":7 /7 ‘;“L’ / % _\? i _mwyﬁ_..i»ms-mv..mw-w;.x_ O T At s "“p,..‘..r,,_'_-‘__-,_,{;;,AQ,*,l,w,‘_éw,,_?g:!_,ﬂwu__:*m‘m = mi e e e $
:‘.; T Tw A / f(_::?.ot’; Q——’Z-—"/ i "['(_"' I :\A s . ; TR et gy
et et b 74/._--1__’_'_._,____,_____',:___,,:_;-*_g__--{‘___ ) [0 T i
- {#  Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County., Wy 2 - A _
- . Hiwowron = -~ o - . o
C o e 55210852 £ P S ;
S Toe A o P BALTIMORE COUNTY - PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
._ : - OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING -
’ £ TOWSCN. MARYLAND 21204 Sl Case No. 88-129-.
3 e——— E E ) 494-3353 . i
; - E: J. ROBERT HATNES ' . a : Ist Election District - lst Councilmanic District
’ o E O D % ZONNG COMMISSIONER P
W . i’:
P > @} %‘ E September 29, 1987 ) Tk
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND FE ‘ ; ‘ . . LOCATION: Northeast Corner Lafayette Avenue and Central Avenue
: £ : £ (1316 Lafayette Avenue)
INTER-OFFICE CQﬁRESPONDENC BALTIMORE ' ¥ Mr. Harold Miller ) P
orrte . 3 ) - : ND TIME:  Tuesdan
INTER_OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE F c/o Carefree Pogls - DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, October 6, 1987, at 10:00 a.m.
Mr. J. Robert Haines - E . é"f’io,f;’“‘hMLa““ Lg“e : . PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Averie,
TO. Zonirg Commissioner Date__September 18, 1987 TO:__Mary Welcome N DATE: January 7, 1988 £ gckville, Maryland 20850 g Towson, Maryland
-------------------------------- Lt e P et e ig o ASst. County Attorner\ 7 g"j ATIN:  Mr. Dan Carr S
Norman E. Gerber, AICP S ﬁ FROM: J. Robert Haines ‘ i ) o . D Tre Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act ani
FROM.Director of Plarning and Zoping ‘ ] oning : Ly RE: EE}'ITION FOR ZOSI'\G VARTANCE S d Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:
Zoning Fetitions Na. EB8-1Z2-SPHA, 88-123-SPH, ‘ i SUBJECT:_ Harold Miller - {1318 Lafayette Avenue (13§grialf‘afa{i“: A"‘;' and Central Ave. -
88-124-XSPH, 88-125-SPH, 88-126-SPA, 88-127-A _ : 1 it - Zoring Vari i ayetre Ave. iti ing Vari -
; SUBJECT, & 29—§5 Bé-lBO-A 88~—i33--A ’ N - ‘, Petition for Zornif Variance 1 lst Election District - Ist Councilmanic District ?etltlon fot_' Zoning ‘-aru‘ince to permit an accessory structure (pool) to bo
B BommmsemE s doSoo e ' ; ;. Harold Miller - Petitiorer : .o in the outside of the third of the lot farthest removed from any street
, " . Attaclr.lad hereto is a copy of our file, Case #88-129-A, Petition for P Case No. 88-129-4 !
: ' ﬁi Zonmg.Va}rlance. I wpuld appreciate your filing suit for outstanding cost for ‘ Dear Mr. C . .
| deeitlsmg and posting fees in the amount of $69.68 and keep me advised of £ an_" -
; evelopments.
There are no comprehensive planming factors requiring comment on the above g ﬁ -
. . Thank for ion. oo . - |
numbered petitions : ank you for your courtesy and cocperation an;;;zt;;tgfag;lsebyou that $69.68 is due for advertising :
14 i 2 agbove propercy, Thi ‘ R ’ £
: é R Order is issued.- Fere is fee must be paid before an
o att. . P TIIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGY AN s
. : o - ~ ; ; s ils alds . AilD pOST HE.TL“_\' D X
1 g ; . - THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. e {
.5 E: i J Beinge the property of Harold Miller . & sh 1
' | s __ Do not remove sign from property from the tize it is placed b Plangfiledpuigh t;e Zoning Office. T ewm on et
iy S L g this office until the day of the hearing itself, -0y : ;
:g & ﬂg b % 2233 Tuwo) AIOSTAPY i KAesuxolzy 4 ; Pleasc make the chock . _ ;g Il:l tt'xe event T:hat this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
) sorbar E%Gerber ep ] ; sueTg BUTUOZ ‘URWITRYD S,I2U0T3T3ad L to Zoni : f» € check payable to Raltimore County, Maryland, and remic within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
{» . . T B {7 ¥ (i O )1 ~3y &g paatao2y TITTIA PTO9BH za3uot3tTaag 4 ZIZO?Mng ffice, Rcom.ll.'}, County Qffice Building, Towson, Marvland o entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
g SR : - : % 4, before the hearing, T ' for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
;i} : 7 § HANOISSIWWOD SONINOZ 7/ ) hearing set above or made at the hearing.
P 3 SANIVH IH3dod ¢ -
¢ i i 5 Sincerely, o J. ROBERT HAINES
g : ] (’) P : . o ZON [5G COMMISSIONER
3 .3 L /Lgﬁgezz71 ot ool ‘ ‘ -3 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY :
1 DIARY DATE: /U /G 7 J. ROBERT HAINES :
!i : % 8 1 « Ten2ny jo Kep ¥3a2 E Zoning Commissioner . ;
3 ) 3 :: ’ T ' o . P
;% g STY3} PUITTJ 03 po3dodode puUB POATLO3X usaq sey uorjtiad Inojx _ § JRH:med . . ; 4‘
g»“ . fe oo E 0212 pueldiey ‘uossol 5 g !
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Mr. Harold Miller September 3, 1987

c/o Carefree Poonls

14650 South Lawn Lane

Rockville, Maryland 20850

ATTN: Mr. Dan Carr

NOTICE OF HEA RING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
NE/cor. Lafayette Ave. and Central Ave.

1316 Lafayette Ave.) . . _ -
gst Flection District - 1st Councilmanic District

Harold Miller - Petitioner
Case No. 88-129-A

10:00 a.m.

TIME: __
Tuesday, October 6, 1987

DATE:

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County

i TRHamod L s s o e e -

e —n o

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 37752
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

i !
i f - st
DATE risg 2 ACCOUNT AR
a e -
a amount__$ =0 y
i
o
Receivip <~ ./
FROM: I HENE "f-‘
|
i..,u- i . \j', ] /
;- o L - 154
FOR: L. IR L vl fre o
e [ P e T

VALIDATIOM OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

. et e T
- .. . S U O PRV NS SRS o R N et e AR A N +
. T s et T RS £ Tt e TR
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s | . %
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

PET'TION FOR
ZONING VARIANCE
1st Electiom Yistrict

1st Councilmazic District
! e No88125-A o TOWSON, MD., eoroamemem- N _,__ZZ, 19_'?_7

'"WOCATION: Narthea:t Corner .
Lo A e venue) [HIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
DATE AND TIMEQ: Tuesday, Oc-

Pﬁ%bffé'ﬁqgi'lﬁtr&g:nfé?ﬁ 106, published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

County Office Building, 111 W.{

eake A , T . ;
S‘:;f’a’?‘d e franus, T and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

The Zoning Commissioner of Bal-
!timor\e Coun%y. by authority of the W!&--—/—?-—- IQ_Z.?

Zoning Act and Regulationsof Bal-] - ==—=777
mare County, wiil Lold a public
heari.ig.
Petition for Zoning Variar:ce tg‘-
rmif an acves: structure
Foebe in the outsisgg)f the third citafottl)'le
ilat farihest removed from any street
| Paing the pruperty of Harold.
Miller, as shown on plat plan tilea s
with the Zoming Office. :

In the event that this Pegiu'o-n(s) is 0 L}ﬂ) M
Jgranted, a building permit may be i 1
@ /J/ MM\W

issued within the thirty (30) day ap-
peal period. The Zoning Commis- | T e emomo oo m oo TSI IO
sioner will, however, enterfain any ' Publisher
request for a stay of the issuane of :
said permit <uring this period for
good cause shown. Such request
must be received in writing by the
date of the hearing set above or
made at the hearing.
By Order Of

J. ROBERT HAINES

Zoning Commissioner

of Baltimore County
¥191 Sept
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TJLEPHONED “LEASE CALL
CALLED YO SEE YOU WiLL CALL AGAIN }
WANTS TO SEE YOU RUSH ‘:
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; BALTIMORE COUNTY ZOUNING P.,.ANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
% September 3, '9E7
; COUNTY OFFICE 3LLG.
< 111 W. Chasapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204
? odo Mr. Dan Carr
: Carefree Pools
: 14650 S. Lawn Lane )
: Rockville, Maryland 20850
f — RE: Ttem No. 28 - Case No. 88-129-A
. ) Petitioner: Harold Miller
‘ pureau of Petition for Zoning Variance
: ngineering
\ Department of .
i Traffzcegnggneering Dear Mr. Carr:
é State Roads Commission The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has revliewed the plans
3 Bureau of submitted with the above-referenced petition.  The following
Fire Prevertion comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
Health Department the zoning action regquested, but to assure that all parties
Project Planning are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
o  develcpment plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Building Departmeat " Directer of Planning may file a written report with the
Board of Education Zoning Commissiorner with recommendations as to the sult-
Zoning Administration ability of the requested zoning. -
Deveioment - Friclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
: committee at this time that offer or request information on
: your petition. . If similar comments from the remaining
; members are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise,
: any comment that is not informative will be placed in the
: hearing file. This petition was acceptad for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.
Very truly yours,
I‘
lames £ D
: (i;iCZ/ﬂ{Aj . eéét/éiﬂtfg
3
! JAMES E.-DYER
é Chairman
) Zoning Plans Adviscory Committee
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Baltimare County

Fire Department

Towson, Marvland 21204-2586
944500

Paul H Reincke

B T

Chet Auqust 5, 1987

Mr. Arncld Jablon

Zoning Camnissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Property Owner: Harold J. Miller

Dennis F.o Rasmuassen .

County Eaecutive

Location: NE/C Lafayette Avenue and Central Avenue

Itom No.: 28

Gentlomens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the camments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reqguired

2oning Agendas: Meeting of 7/28/87

to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ ) 1. Fire bydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or _ feec along an approved road 1in accor-
dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department

of Public Works.

( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is reguired for the site.

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupaprcy or beginning of operation. ;

prior to oOccupancy.

( } 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn

{ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro-
tection Association Standard Ne. 101 "Life Safety Code,” 1976 edition

( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comonts at this time.

Noted and

g
4 e-6f7 Approved:
g Grou
spection Division

/31
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Ffre Prevention Bureau
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OFFICE OF PLANNING & 70N

TOWSCN. MARYLAND Sy NG

433555 RYLAND 21204

J. ROBERT HAINES
ZCNING COMMISSICNER

-t

September 29, 1987

Mr. Harold Miller
¢/o Carefree Pocls

14650 South Lawn Lane
Rockville, Maryland 20850
ATTN: Mr. Dan Carr

RE: PETTTION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
NE/cor. Lafayette Ave. and Central Ave.

(1316 Lafayette Ave,)

2 - ] ‘ ]
1st Election District - lst Councilmanic District‘k} )J
\

Harold Miller - Petitioner
Case No. 88-129-7

Dear Mr. Carr:

This is to advise you thar $69.68
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and posting of the akg

o Ye property,
Order is issued,- property

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND Tu
. - - - i JaDT
- THE DAY OF THE HEARINC OR THE O i

Do not remove si
. ! ! sign from pro
this office until the day of E

Please mako the check i
. nako t) payabl
to Zoning Office, Room 113, Céunt; é?
21204, befcre th~ hearing,

5

Sincerely,

b feBoct At e

J. ROBERT AINES
Zoning Commissioner
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" Department of Public Works
Rurean of Traffic Engineering
Courts Building, Suite 105
Towzon, Marvland 21204
494-3554

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

July 31, 1987

Mr. Arncld Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
Ccunty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Raltimore County Bureau of Traf-TE\Engineering has
»

no comments for items number 25, 26, 27,|Z28, 29, 30, 31,
and 32.

Very truly yours,

Michael S. Flanigan .

Traffic Engineer Associate II
MSF:1lt
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ir. Harcld J. HMiller

bip. Dan Carr

care rrree Pools

145690 5. Lawn Lan=e
fccxville, taryland  2usod

her  Pedition for Zoning Varlance
ne/Corner Larayette ant Senteol Avenuss (1315 leiayetts Avenue)
ist Election vtistricts lst Councilrunie Districl
Harold J. Miller - Petition=r
Case Lio. 83-i25-4A

Dear ressrs. Hillep and Carre
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‘ It iz my undersianding tnat this bil. nos noU yel Leen paid. flease Le
e

advised that iU we bave not recelved pojuein in rull by Decenwer 1ib, 1737, we
| will tiave no aiternative but to refgr tnils nutler Lo the Bazitimore counity AtLlor-
§ ney's (Irfice ror collecticn.

Your couperation in this oelter Wisl e appreclated.
Very iruly yours,
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Zoning Coomissloner
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | SESME  'SCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATLé'jjéi: L;,S ACCOUNT ﬁ'O" 6/81000

J. Rebert Eaines _ T E?/
- June 2, 1989 . ; : AmounT__$ _ 6 g . 6

Zoning Commissioner =
N

::g:l_vtu PA\)L H\ LL'E' . ; ‘:'{ (PN

Office of Law |

KZ/Cerrer Lafayette and Central Avenues, {1316 Lafayette Ave.)

Hareld J. Miller-Carefree Pools Petition for Zoning Variance : '  R (1* FL : EPE? - f257f;/4
" - FoR: —

SUBJECT--—First"fiec:ic:nﬁfﬁttiet:—%&rst Councilmanic District

ilarold J. Miller - Fetiticner ST ‘ l
;:: Nc. 68-129-A 7 ! B Bl49Twensnr6G808:a “1GuF

VALIDATIO|
o N ON BIGNATURE OF CASHIER

Attacheé heretc is check number 750 dated May 30th, 1989 in the
. amount of §€3.68, submitted as payment in full of the above captioned

matter.

%mq ﬁgﬂﬁ/fa

BARRY A.]BUTANIS
Assistant County Attorney

ZONiNG

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND )
Inter-Office Memorandum 1- IC ATE

TO: barry Butanis June &, 1989
Asst. County Attorney

FROM: J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner

SUBJECT: Harold J. Miller, Petition for Zoning Variance
Case #88-129-a
Collection of $69.68 for advertising and posting
I am in receipt of your memorandum dated June 2, 1989, with check
attached. I wish to take this opportunity to thank you for your fine

efforts in bringing about the payment of $69.68 for Mr. Miller's
alvertising and posting fees.

Thanks again for your cooperation.

s3I

cc: Aruold Jablon, County Attorney
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